

## Environmental Policy Saltburn Skatepark 2024





## **Environmental Policy**

Saltburn Skatepark & Sport CIC recognise the environmental impact of concrete, the material which has been used to build the skatepark and as a result are committed to developing the site with an environmentally friendly approach, to reduce our carbon footprint, minimise waste, improve recycling, efficiencies and comply with legislation.

We acknowledge that our operations have an effect on the environment and have identified the key environmental aspects that contribute to our environmental and carbon footprint:

- Waste generation
- Use of raw materials
- Procured goods and services with their own environmental impact

The participation in the 'Become Green Together' programme 2023-24 has enabled Saltburn Skatepark & Sport CIC to begin a step-by-step approach to developing a practical sustainability strategy. Our organisation is strengthened by protecting the safety and environment of our volunteers, skatepark users and the community in which we operate.

Our environmental commitment can be demonstrated in our established objectives and goals below:

- Compliance with all applicable standards, laws, requirements, regulations
- Monitoring our key resource usage and implementing conservation techniques to achieve our environmental targets
- Implement a waste/recycling policy
- Commitment to achieving Net Zero emissions by 2050
- Working with suppliers to ensure they acknowledge and decrease the environmental impact of their products and transportation

We will continue to improve our environmental management system by working to the Investors in the Environment (iiE) criteria, considering any changes in legislation, our organisation and other factors. We will convey this policy to all our volunteers to increase awareness of environmental matters.

Sophie Piper is our Sustainability Champion and has designated responsibility for the day-to-day implementation of this policy.

Saltburn Skatepark & Sport CIC will make this policy available when requested to interested parties including members of the public, including making a copy available on the www.saltburnskatepark.com

Signed:

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> July 2024

Position: Chair, Saltburn Skatepark & Sport CIC

THE